

Ansuya Patel Information Governance Manager



0161 922 6936

₽

Ansuya.Patel@tgh.nhs.uk foi@tgh.nhs.uk Tameside and Glossop Integrated Care
NHS Foundation Trust
Fountain Street
Ashton-under-Lyne
Lancashire
OL6 9RW

Our Ref: FOI 2022.057 24 February 2022

Mr David Woodford request-829744-f2608e50@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Mr Woodford

Ref: Request for information under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request received 02 February 2022. The Trust's response is as follows:

Question 1: The trust is requested to provide a list of motor vehicles operated (owned or leased) and currently licensed with the Driver & Vehicle Licensing Authority ("the DVLA"). Please include the following details.

- 1. Vehicle Make and Model;
- 2. Date new or date of acquisition.

Answer 1:

Vehicle Make/Model	New/Acquisition Date
Peugeot Boxer	28/04/2021
Peugeot Boxer	28/04/2021
Peugeot Boxer	05/02/2022
Peugeot Boxer	02/07/2020
Renault Master Box	12/09/2017
Ford Transit Box	15/04/2019
Toyota Corolla	18/02/2020
Toyota Corolla	18/02/2020
Toyota Corolla	18/02/2020
Ford Transit	28/06/2018
Ford Transit	03/08/2017
Ford Transit Box	24/06/2021
Renault Kangoo	24/05/2012
Renault Kangoo	01/03/2021











Question 2: Name and email address of the individual responsible for fleet management.

Answer 2: Mr Duncan Hampson Duncan.hampson@tgh.nhs.uk .

Please note: The staff object to their personal data being processed for the purposes of direct

marketing as it would constitute an unwarranted interference on rights under the General Data Protection Regulation (Article 21). Please note that this applies to

communications by electronic and non-electronic means.

The Trust asks not to receive unsolicited marketing communications.

We provide information in accordance with our statutory obligations under the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that under the Privacy and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) Regulations 2003, Tameside and Glossop Integrated Care NHS Foundation Trust asks not to receive unsolicited marketing communications.

Provision of this information does not constitute permission for its commercial re-use in the terms of the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005.

You are free to use the information for your own use, including for non-commercial research purposes. The information may also be used for the purposes of news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example, by publishing the information or issuing copies to the public will require the permission of the copyright owner.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to request a review of our decision, please write to the Chief Executive Karen James at the above address.

If you are not satisfied with the outcome of this request, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner's Office cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the review/complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF http://www.ico.gov.uk/

Yours sincerely

Ansuya Patel

Information Governance Manager









